
   BUILDING THE FUTURE OF HEALTH IN THE SOUTH WEST 

  (02) 8738 6670    SWSLHD-LHAP@health.nsw.gov.au  www.lhap.health.nsw.gov.au

  Redevelopment Team, Liverpool Hospital, Locked Bag 7103 Liverpool BC NSW 1871 

LIVERPOOL 
HEALTH AND ACADEMIC PRECINCT 

Department Week Day Date* 

Infectious Diseases 2 Wednesday 23 October 

Biomedical Engineering 2 Friday 25 October 

Radiation Oncology MRI 3 Monday 28 October 

Reception / P1 car park 3 Monday 28 October 

NSW Health Pathology Part 1 3 Monday 28 October (TBC) 

Emergency Department 
Staff Facilities  

3 Monday 28 October 

DMU/CWOS 3 Tuesday 29 October 

NSW Health Pathology Part 2 4 Monday 
4 November 

(TBC) 

NICU Administration 4 Thursday 7 November 

NICU Outpatients 4 Thursday 7 November 

NSW Health Pathology Electron 
Microscope  

5 Tuesday 12 November (TBC) 

NICU TBC TBC

Birthing Unit TBC TBC

Antenatal Assessment Unit TBC TBC

Women's Health Outpatients TBC TBC

Maternal Fetal Medicine Unit 6 Wednesday 20 November 

Please see the full move program below for each moving department into the new building 

As at 12 November, dates are subject to change* 
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LIVERPOOL 
HEALTH AND ACADEMIC PRECINCT 

your  say  
Department Week Day Date* 

Pathology Specimen Collection  7 Wednesday 27 November 

Cancer Clinics 7 Friday 29 November 

Oncology Day Centre 7 Friday 29 November 

Ambulatory Haematology Unit 7 Friday 29 November 

Pharmacy 7 Friday 29 November 

Radiation Oncology Clinical 8 Tuesday 3 December 

Emergency Department entrance, 
drop-off, waiting room and 

 reception 

15 Wednesday 22 January 2025 

Radiation Oncology 
 Administration 

15 Thursday 23 January 2025 

As at 17 October 2024, dates are subject to change* 
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